

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1922/2006

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shamba Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy of the SLP has not so far been served on the respondent by the petitioner. There is also no representation for the petitioner.

Ten days' time more is granted to the petitioner, as last chance, to

serve the copy of the SLP on the learned counsel for the respondent. If not

served, the petitioner must be prepared to pay the cost which may be awarded by

this Court for the disobedience of the order of this Court.

Inform the learned standing counsel for the petitioner forthwith.

List the matter again on 15.12.2006

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

REGISTRAR

ks