

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1922/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2004 in CMWP No.27683/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/07/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP(C) NO.1922/2006
Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State and seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | Court Master

|

|