

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1922/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2004 in CMWP No.27683/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2012

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application stating that the applicant shall pursue some other appropriate remedy for the relief claimed in the application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

SLP(C) No. 1922/2006

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

As directed vide this court's order dated 22.1.2008, list the appeal after C.A. No. 897 of 2002 is decided.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|
|