

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7173 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the sole respondent returnable on 07.07.2014.

We are informed that the High Court is to quantify damages, if any. If the High Court quantifies damages, since the appeal is pending in this Court, the appellant shall deposit the quantified amount of damages in this Court. Needless to say that the respondent shall not withdraw the said amount until further orders.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master