

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7173 OF 2012**

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAM LAL

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 02.09.2015, when the following Order was passed:

**"No information regarding the result of the matter as was listed before the High Court on 30.7.2014 and as was directed by this Hon'ble Court to be placed on record vide order dt. 18.7.2014 has been brought on record. Be awaited. Service otherwise is complete. Once the final order from the High Court is received, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court in compliance of the said order dt. 18.7.2014."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented through Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Both the counsel for the parties have not filed Statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 19.09.2014.

It is further submitted that I.A. No. 3 (Application for stay) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter is listed in the High Court on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.**

**To be listed after final order of the High Court is passed."**

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not furnished any information regarding the result of the matter listed before the High Court on 30.07.2014, therefore application for stay could not be listed before the Court and is still pending.

..2..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.  
12, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
130, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR