

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7173 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAM LAL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18.04.2016, when the following Order was passed:

"Await information from the concerned High Court in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.7.2014.

List again on 19.7.2016."

It is submitted that in term of the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.07.2014, Counsel for the appellant has not furnished any information regarding the result of the matter listed before the High Court on 30.07.2014. Application for stay is still pending.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.
12, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
2. Mr. M.R. Shamshad,
B-4 (LGF), Jangpura Extension, N.D.- 14.
3. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
130, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR