

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7173 OF 2012

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAM LAL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21.09.2016, when the following Order was passed:

"Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased sole respondent, if otherwise permissible. Registry to process thereafter. List again on 28.11.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 26.09.2016 filed application for substitution to bring on record LRs. of deceased sole respondent alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application. The application could not be registered as the same is defective for the following reasons:

- 1) Death Certificate not filed.
- 2) Date of death not mentioned in the application.
- 3) Chamber summons not filed.

Service is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. M.R. Shamshad,
B-4 (LGF), Jangpura Extension, N.D.- 14.

2. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
130, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR