

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7173/2012

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, defects in the application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent have not been taken. As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon&#39;ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar