

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7173/2012

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (D)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT
AND C/DELAY] ON IA 72372/2016)

Date : 23-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

Record perused.

Let notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives
returnable in four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER