

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7173/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 30-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
filed the spare copy of the petition and cured the defects.

Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER