

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 72372/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7173/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. DIVISIONAL DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (D

Respondent(s)

FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND C/DELAY] ON IA 72372/2016)

Date : 19-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Me. Gautam Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The learned counsel for the proposed legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent has entered appearance. The vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day.

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

The application for substitution of legal representatives of the sole respondent is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER