

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDINGS OF

Civil Appeal No. 7173/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. DIVISIONAL DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
MR. C.A. SUNDARAM, SR. ADV.  
MS. SHARMILA UPADHYAY, AOR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.  
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.  
Mrs. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.

A W A R D

As per office report dated 30.07.2024, proposed settlement has been received; however, the same is not in the paper book. It be placed in the paper book.

Re-list the matter on 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2024

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)