

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDINGS OF

Civil Appeal No.7173/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THR. DIVISIONAL DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01.08.2024

Present :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
MS. MEENAKSHI ARORA, SR. ADV.  
MR. SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE, AOR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.

A W A R D

Ms. Garima Prashad, Additional Advocate General states that the officer who is settling the matter was unaware regarding pendency of the case. Therefore, now as per the recent instruction, settlement seems not possible.

List before the Regular Bench.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)